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CANTERBURY-KAIKOURA SHEEP DISTRICT—continued.

No. of SheeponNo. of Sheep on

April 30, April 30,
1909. 1910.

April 30, April 30,
1909. 1910.

"H
Ashley and Waipaba Counties—contd.

Fitzgibbon, M. J., North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, M. J., North Loburn
Fitzgibbon, Michael, NorthLoburn
Fitzgibbon, P., North Loburn
Fitzpatrick, Charles, Balcairn
Fitzsimmons, P., Cust
Fleming, John, Balcairn
Fleming, Robert, Fernside
Flett, Thomas D., Fernside
Ford, A. S., Papanui • •
Forrester, R. A., Hurunui
Forrester, J.K., Hurunui
Foster, J. W., Rangiora
Fox, C. D., Foxdown & Black Hills, Scargill
Fox, C. F. D., Virginia, Woodgrove
Fox, Mrs. Walter, Omihi
Fox, Dr. Walter, Omihi
Frame, James, East Oxford
Francis, A., Omihi •••
Fraser, J., Cooper's Creek
Freshwater, Robert, East Oxford
Frizzell, Andrew, West Eyreton
Frizzell, Jamee, W., West Eyreton
Galletly, James, North Loburn
Galletly, John,Springbank
Galletly, William, Woodgrove
GardinerBros., Horrelville
Gardiner, L. C, Christchurch
Gardiner, S. E., East Oxford
Gardner Bros., Scargill
Gardner, G., Riverslea, Medbury
Garland, John,Bennett's
Garland, Mrs. Helen, Cust
Garlick, Louis, Oxford
Garrett Bros., Fernside
Gartery, F. W., Cust
George, A. S., Amberley
Gibb, George, Scargill
Gibb, S. B., Motunau
Gibb, J.L., Motunau
Gibbs, S., Woodend
Gilchrist, F., Kirikiri, Oxford
Gilchrist, R. J., Oxford
Gilchrist, W. T., Oxford
Giles, A. E., Eyreton
Giles, B., Omihi
Giles, L. W. E., Clarkeville
Gillespie,WiUiam H, The Peaks
Gillen, H, Fernhill, Cust
Gingavon, Patrick, Mountain, Bennett's
Glass, B. W., Hawarden
Glew, B., Oxford
Good, Alfred E„ Cust
Good, J. T., Saltwater Creek
Gordon, Peter, Hawarden
Gorrie, James,Leithfield
Gorton, J. R., View Hill
Graham, Arthur, HorrelviUe
Grant, Mrs. W. D., Cust
Grant, Robert, Swannanoa
Gray, Mary Ann, Medbury
Greney, Michael, Amberley
Greenwood, G. D., Teviotdale and Stockgrove,

Amberley
Greer, D. G., Rockford
Greig, A., Amberley
Greig, G. G., Motunau
Griffin, R. M., Loburn North
Grifiiths, H. A., Amberley
Grimsey, E. J., Ashley
Gunn, John Keith, East Oxford
Hadler, G, Amberley
Hale, W. H, Amberley
Hall, T. and G., Waikari
Hanley, T., Fernside
Hanna, M., Sefton
Hanna, Thomas S., Sefton
Hanna, T., Sefion
Hardy, F., Ashley Bank
Harle, Thomas, Cooper's Creek
Harley, R. E., 46 Esplanade, Sumner
Harrison, J. W., Motunau
Harrison, William, Scargill
Hartnell, W., Amberley
Harvey, W., Belfast

158
142
164
25

284
1220

60

954
2530
490
986

3505
4834

3753
725
729

79
220

1096
358
220
418
449

3251 !
75

2375
2206
271 1
351 I
142

1400
179

1216
1986
1769
577
457
407
323
591
195
406

90
427

82
106
120
25

173
1400

63
510
130

Nil
2430

654
1059
3971
Nil

2209
2899

862
747
1185
110
233
779
278
138
560
810

3260
70

2240
1320
331

Nil
122

1278
200

1220
2328
1770
600
647
279
651
576
310
397
130
507
108
432
535

1325
203
120
310
163

3622
1835

108
493
115
144

15670

Ashley and Waipaba Counties—contd.
Hassall, G. H., Eyreton
Hassall, H. J., Sefton
Hassall, T., Clarkeville
Hawke, David, Oxford
Hawley, T., Fernside
Hayes W. M., Sefton
Heinisch, H., Cust
Henderson, Alexander W., East Oxford
Henderson Bros, and Rolls, North Loburn..
Henderson, G., Woodgrove
Henderson, James, Motunau
Henderson, John Robert, South Loburn ..
Henderson, R. F., East Oxford
Heney, Mrs. Jane, Cust
Heney, T., Rangiora
Herridge, G. T., Woodend
Hewett, S., The Peaks
Hewett, W. N., The Peaks
Heyward, James, Clarkeville
Hiatt, John S., North Loburn
Hickman, B. G., Balcairn
Hide, F., Swannanoa ...
Hide, Thomas, Swannanoa .. I
Hide, William, Ohoka ...
Higginson, W., East Oxford ... !Hill, Jonathan, East Oxford
Hoban, M. J., Hawarden
Hoban, James, Culverden
Hobbs, Thomas, The Peaks
Hodges, J., Loburn
Hodgson, T., North Loburn
Holder, F. L., Hawarden
Holland, F., Scargill
Holland, H. H., Waikari
Honeybone, T.' E., Waikari
Honeybone, John, Medbury

T. ft, East Oxford
HorreU, F. G., HorrelviUe
Horrell, F., Rangiora
HorreU, H. J., HorrelviUe ...
Horrell, Samuel, West Eyreton
Hotchkin, J., Loburn ...
Howe, William, Woodgrove
Hudson, H. H., Rangiora
Hushes, T., Southbrook
Hunt, J., 51 Radley Street, Woolston
Hunter, Robert, Amberley
Hurley, George, Bennett's
Hurley, H., Balcairn
Inch, David, Oxford
Inch, H. B., Oxford
Inch, J.,Bennett's
Inch, Thomas, East Oxford
Ingram, John, 15 Mansfield Avenue, Christ-

church
lies, H., Rangiora ..;
Ivory, William, East Oxford
Jack,R. J., Springbank
Jackson Bros., Fernside
James, J. A., Medbury ...
James, J. H., Balcairn j
James, T. H., Leithfield
Jamieson, J. A., Bennett's
Jensen, A., Cooper's Creek
Johns, James,Fernside
Johnston, W. H., Swannanoa
Johnston, J., Cust
Jones,David, Bennett's
Jones, John, The Peaks
Joyce, John, North Loburn
Judson, J., Woodend
Jury, J. W, ClarkevUle
Jury, W. J., ClarkevUle
Kearne, R. L., Amberley
Keloher, J., Flaxton
Kelcher, William, Flaxton
Kelcher, W. A., Ohoka
Kelly, F., Swannanoa
Kelly, William, Swannanoa
Kennedy, John, Broomfield
Kennedy, John, Ngapara, Fernside
Kennedy, Murtagh, Loburn
Kennedy, Murtie L., jun., Moeraki North,

Springbank P.O.
Kennedy, Patrick, Fernside

295, 81
449
120
124
129 |

1950

2470
72

1034
40
62

233
526
204

1514
946
368

59
175
117
456

82
1200

20
54

156
1770
663
179
138
445

1284
1818

360
903

24
149

1820
450
238

314
81

188
630

91
165
117

2410
912

4095
78

182
1034

41
124
674
386
153

1914
313
471

67
116
110
335

36
1200
478
166

10
39

161
1741
637
182
131
389

1408
22

658
Nil

7
152
520
400

Nil
214
549
110
284
470
567
314
924

332
1181
1366
203
138
183
203

3837
803
106
183
135
67

14400

502
94

240
403
641
260
926

971
231
336

52
50
33

Nil
300
409

53
Nil
Nil
466
237
533
344

91
408
230
245

46
523

1735
2021
1670
2430
NU

133
65

564
304

33

403
580
863

2002
796
127

510
818
555

1288

Nil
16

518
439
42
82

480
447
902

2116
Nil
Nil
837
778
682

1010
80

Nil
1230

100
Nil

470
Nil

164
683
606
509
394

212
415
300

77
961

304
115
382

59
423
954

1969
1781
1984
270

154
735
248
197
678
749
558
444

131 174
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